February 21, 2024

To whom it may concern

Japan Securities Finance Co., Ltd.

Article on Japan Securities Finance Published in Securities Finance Times

We are pleased to announce that an article about Japan Securities Finance Co., Ltd.("JSF") has been published in "Securities Finance Times", February 20, 2024.

In this article, Senior Managing Executive Officer, Yutaka Okada, introduces the report on empirical research on securities finance transactions using distributed ledger technology conducted by JSF and the Graduate School of Engineering of The University of Tokyo, Laboratory of Professor Kenji Tanaka, published on May 30, 2023.

As an institution that supports the securities and financial markets infrastructure, JSF will continuously contribute to the development of the Japanese and global markets and the sustainability while proactively responding to the diverse requirements of the securities and financial industry, with a focus on security finance.

[URL]

https://www.securitiesfinancetimes.com/sltimes/SFT_issue_346.pdf

END

<Inquiries>

Japan Securities Finance Co., Ltd.

Business Development Department

Phone: +81-3-3666-3083

Email: bddept@jsf.co.jp